International Institute of Earthquake Engineering and Seismology (IIEES)
CYCLIC BEHAVIOR OF SANDWICH PANELS WITH PUR CORE AND GFRP,
CFRP, AND CONCRETE AS A SKIN
Majid SALIMI
M.Sc. Student, Structural Eng. Group, Civil Eng. Dept., Tehran South Branch of the Islamic Azad Univ., Tehran, Iran
Hassan ABBASI
Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering, Tehran South Branch of the Islamic Azad Univ., Tehran, Iran

 EXPLANATION L
(mm)
B
(mm)
Tcore
(mm)
Tsb
(mm)
Tst
(mm)
Ttotal
(mm) Models
GFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 100 7 7 114 P.G.F100
GFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 200 7 7 214 P.G.F200
GFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 300 7 7 314 P.G.F300
CFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 100 7 7 114 P.C.F100
CFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 200 7 7 214 P.C.F200
CFRP and FOAM 3560 1000 300 7 7 314 P.C.F300
CONCRETE and FOAM 3560 1000 100 7 7 114 P.CON.F100
CONCRETE and FOAM 3560 1000 200 7 7 214 P.CON.F200
CONCRETE and FOAM 3560 1000 300 7 7 314 P.CON.F300
All of the results including maximum stress and load-displacement behavior of the sandwich panel for every nine
models were obtained. Results have been shown stiffness, strength, and ductility has increased in sandwich panel with
two layers of CFRP, GFRP, and concrete, respectively. The stress distribution and load-displacement hysteresis curve for
sandwich panel with central layer 100 mm and two layers of CFRP (P.C. F100) as a sample have been shown in Figure 3.